

**KNL/SE/2021-22**

**16<sup>th</sup> August, 2021**

**To,  
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai (M.H.) 400 001**

**Subject: Newspaper clippings – Press release of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2021**

**Scrip Code: 533210**

Dear Sir,

We are enclosing herewith the copy of newspaper clippings of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2021, published in financial Express and Naidunia newspapers on Sunday, 15<sup>th</sup> August, 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

**For Kriti Nutrients Limited**

  
**Raj Kumar Bhawsar**

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl: As above

## **Kriti Nutrients Ltd.**

Corporate office:  
Brilliant Sapphire, 801-804, 8th Floor, Plot No. 10,  
Sch. 78-II, Vijay Nagar, Indore – 452 010 (M.P) INDIA

Registered Office:  
Mehta Chamber, 34 Siyaganj,  
Indore - 452007 (M.P) INDIA

Factory:  
Industrial Area No. 3, AB Road,  
Dewas (MP) INDIA

Tel.: +91-731-271 9100  
E-mail: info@kritiindia.com  
CIN: L24132MP1996PLC011245

### SHRI KALYAN HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: L67120R1993PLC061489  
 Regd. office: B-19, Lal Bahadur Nagar, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur-302017 (Rajasthan)  
 Tel. No & Fax : 0141-4034062, 0141-2554270 • Website: www.shrikalyan.co.in • E-Mail: shrikalyan25@hotmail.com

#### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results For Quarter Ended June 30, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	49.31	61.03	218.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.98	2.96	(12.16)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.98	2.96	(12.16)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.98	4.74	(8.96)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3.98	4.74	(8.96)
6	Equity Share Capital	997.45	997.45	997.45
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 10/- each) in rupees	0.04	0.05	(0.01)
	Basic :	0.04	0.05	(0.01)
	Diluted :	0.04	0.05	(0.01)

**Notes:** (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2021, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company ([www.shrikalyan.co.in](http://www.shrikalyan.co.in)) (b) The above Unaudited Financial Results quarter ended on 30th June 2021 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th August 2021.

For Shri Kalyan Holdings Limited  
 Sd/- Rajendra Kumar Jain  
 Chairman and Whole-Time Director (DIN:00188151)

Place : Jaipur  
 Date : 14.08.2021

### VALLABH STEELS LIMITED

Regd. Off.: G.T. Road, Village Pawa, Sahnewal, Ludhiana-141 120(Punjab), India.  
 CIN: L27109PB1980PLC004327, Tel.:+91-161-2511413, Fax: +91-161-2511414  
 E-mail: fin.ho@vallabhgroup.com website: www.vallabhsteelsltd.in

#### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Financial
	30.06.2021 (Un-audited)	30.06.2020 (Un-audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	54.43	9.06	590.91
Net Profit/ (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(99.74)	(165.50)	(2118.12)
Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(99.74)	(165.50)	(2105.37)
Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)	-	-	3.60
Total comprehensive Income (Net of tax)	(99.74)	(165.50)	(2101.77)
Equity Share Capital	495.00	495.00	495.00
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each)	(2.01)	(3.34)	(42.53)
- Basic (Rs.)	(2.01)	(3.34)	(42.53)
- Diluted (Rs.)	(2.01)	(3.34)	(42.53)

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website; i.e. [www.vallabhsteelsltd.in](http://www.vallabhsteelsltd.in) and also on the website of BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For Vallabh Steels Limited  
 Sd/-  
 (Kapil Kumar Jain)  
 Chairman

Place : Ludhiana  
 Dated : 14-08-2021

### Kasta Kri Industries (India) Ltd.

Pipes & Fittings  
 Regd. Office: Mehta Chambers, 34, Siyaganj, Indore-452 007 (M.P.)  
 Phone: 0731-2719100/26, E-mail: cs1@kritiindia.com, Website: www.kritiindustries.com

CIN No: L25206MP1990PLC005732

#### Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2021

(₹ in Lacs (Except Earnings Per Share))

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations Sales / Income from Operations	15,420.46	59,022.98	15,546.69	15,420.46	59,002.58
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	842.11	5,120.11	971.17	842.11	5,099.71
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	842.11	5,120.11	971.17	842.11	5,099.71
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) from Discontinued Operations (Before Tax)	-	-	-	582.56	(233.15)
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	644.54	3,823.00	722.99	1,232.02	3,605.74
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) For the Period (After Tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	646.44	3,830.59	727.42	1,233.92	3,609.79
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹1/- each)	496.04	496.04	496.04	496.04	496.04
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year.	-	13,637.20	-	-	12,944.17
9.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	1.30	7.71	1.46	2.48	7.27
	1. Basic :	1.30	7.71	1.46	2.48	7.27
	2. Diluted :	1.30	7.71	1.46	2.48	7.27

**Notes:** 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and of the listed entity i.e. [www.kritiindustries.com](http://www.kritiindustries.com).  
 2) The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th August, 2021  
 3) The limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company.

For Kri Industries (India) Ltd.  
 Sd/-  
 (Shiv Singh Mehta)  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN 00023523

Place : INDORE  
 Date : 13th August, 2021

### PHOENIX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1987PLC030092  
 Regd. Off.: 3rd Floor, Gopala Tower 25, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008  
 Website: www.phoenixindia.com | Email: narendermakkar@yahoo.com | Ph: 011- 25747696

#### Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021

(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	3 months ended 30.06.2021 UNAUDITED	3 months ended 31.03.2021 AUDITED	Corresponding 3 Months ending in the previous year 30.06.2020 UNAUDITED	year ended 31.03.2021 AUDITED
Total income from operations (net)	401.64	596.90	610.11	2,521.72
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(76.44)	(80.40)	99.93	246.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(76.44)	(116.16)	69.01	76.55
Equity Share Capital	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(0.46)	(0.69)	0.41	0.46
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(0.46)	(0.69)	0.41	0.46

**Notes:** 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13.08.2021  
 2. Key Standalone Financial Information:

Particulars	STANDALONE			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	3 months ended 30.06.2021 UNAUDITED	3 months ended 31.03.2021 AUDITED	Corresponding 3 Months ending in the previous year 30.06.2020 UNAUDITED	year ended 31.03.2021 AUDITED
Total income from operations (net)	401.64	596.38	610.11	2,521.20
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(73.15)	(73.93)	104.46	264.37
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(73.15)	(109.68)	73.53	94.90
Equity Share Capital	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(0.44)	(0.65)	0.44	0.57
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(0.44)	(0.65)	0.44	0.57

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and company's website [www.phoenixindia.com](http://www.phoenixindia.com).

By Order of Board  
 For Phoenix International Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Narender Makkar  
 DIN No. 00026857

Place: Delhi  
 Date: 13.08.2021

### KINGS INFRA VENTURES LIMITED

(CIN: L05000KL1987PLC004913)  
 Registered office: 14B, 14th Floor, The Atria, Opp. Gurudwara Temple, Thevara, Cochin - 682 015.  
 Tel: 0484 6586558, Email: info@kingsinfra.com, Web: www.kingsinfra.com

#### EXTRACTS OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th June, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2021 (Un-audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	30.06.2020 (Un-audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1035.45	1008.46	602.83	3806.37
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	81.50	68.64	7.28	193.07
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	81.50	68.64	7.28	193.07
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	58.48	44.49	3.55	142.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	58.48	44.11	3.55	142.39
6	Equity Share Capital	2351.23	2351.23	2351.23	2351.23
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	370.14
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	2721.36
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	565.52
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	0.86
12	Earnings Per Share (of Face Value of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.25**	0.19**	(0.02)**	0.61**
	Basic:	0.25**	0.19**	(0.02)**	0.61**
	Diluted:	0.25**	0.19**	(0.02)**	0.61**
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	0.31
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	2.08

**Notes:** 1. The above Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2021. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above financial results.  
 2. The above is an extract of detailed format of audited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30.06.2021 filed with BSE LTD. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Audited Financial Results along with segment based information and Statement of Assets & Liabilities for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2021 is available on the Stock Exchange website at ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) as well as on the Company's Website at ([www.kingsinfra.com](http://www.kingsinfra.com)).

By order of Board of Directors  
 For Kings Infra Ventures Limited  
 Balagopal Veliyath (Sd/-)  
 Executive Director  
 DIN: 05254460

Place: Kochi  
 Date: 14.08.2021

### BROOKS LABORATORIES LIMITED

CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267  
 Regd. Off.: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Dist. Solan, Baddi (HP)-174101  
 Telefax No :+91 1795 236939, E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net, Website: www.brookslabs.net

#### EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021

(₹ in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2021 Unaudited	31-03-2021 Audited	30-06-2020 Unaudited	31-03-2021 Audited	30-06-2021 Unaudited	31-03-2021 Audited	31-03-2021 Audited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,650.37	1,492.71	1,257.74	7,823.48	2,239.73	1,467.47	7,798.24	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period for ordinary activities (Before Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	142.31	(579.63)	(288.71)	(843.53)	(221.10)	(634.61)	(898.52)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	142.31	(579.63)	(288.71)	(843.53)	(208.51)	(691.66)	(899.33)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	142.31	(1,294.85)	(288.71)	(1,558.75)	(114.26)	(1,729.88)	(1,937.55)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	139.35	(1,275.94)	(291.17)	(1,547.96)	(117.22)	(1,710.97)	(1,926.76)	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per share)	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year.	3,950.76	7,371.22	7,371.22	7,371.32	5,444.56	-	-	
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)								
	(a) Basic	0.56	(5.17)	(1.17)	(6.31)	(0.47)	(6.93)	(6.31)	
	(b) Diluted	0.56	(5.17)	(1.17)	(6.31)	(0.47)	(6.93)	(6.31)	

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 is available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.brookslabs.net](http://www.brookslabs.net).

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Rajesh Mahajan  
 Din : 02000634  
 Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 14th August, 2021

### HINDCON CHEMICALS LIMITED

CIN - L24117WB1998PLC087800  
 Registered Office :- 62B, Braunfeld Row, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 027  
 Email id :- contactus@hindcon.com, Website :- www.hindcon.com

#### EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone Results			Consolidated Results		
		Quarter ended on 30/06/2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 30/06/2020 (Unaudited)	Previous Year 31/03/2021 (Audited)	Quarter ended on 30/06/2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 30/06/2020 (Unaudited)	Previous Year 31/03/2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,351.09	798.94	4,629.04	1,371.52	801.24	4,642.19
2	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax and Exceptional items)	164.26	147.97	635.21	166.80	149.81	644.98
3	Net Profit/(Losses) for the period before tax (After Exceptional items)	164.26	147.97	635.21	166.80	149.81	644.98
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax)	170.62	134.74	564.28	191.32	148.64	603.24
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹10/- each)	1,023.81	1,023.81	1,023.81	767.20	767.20	767.20
6	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (Face Value ₹ 10/- each) (not Annualised)	1.20	1.09	4.64	1.62	1.47	6.22

**Notes:** 1. The Board has declared interim dividend @10% (i.e. Re.1/= per share) on the paid up value of ₹ 10/= each for the FY 2021-22 and the same will be paid within stipulated time.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the company's Website - (<https://www.hindcon.com>) and National Stock Exchange website - ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).  
 3. The previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period figures.  
 4. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended. The Company has migrated from SME Board to Main Board of NSE from July 5, 2021 and therefore adopted Ind AS during the year with the transition date as 1st April, 2020. Financial results for all the periods presented above have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS 34 - Interim Financial Results.

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Hindcon Chemicals Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Sanjay Goenka  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN - 00848190

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : August 14, 2021

### OrchidPharma

— A Dhanuka Group Company —  
**ORCHID PHARMA LIMITED**  
 CIN: L24222TN1992PLC022994  
 Registered Office: 'Orchid Towers' No.313, Valluvar Kottam High Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034, Tamil Nadu, India  
 Phone: +91-44-2821 1000/ 2823 0000 | Fax: +91-44-2821 1002 | E-mail: corporate@orchidpharma.com | Website: www.orchidpharma.com

#### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)	June 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)	June 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	9,866.04	12,303.05	12,029.13	45,717.02	9,543.62	13,084.65	12,043.44	46,528.61
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(2,341.79)							

